E
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V606-1
FEATURES
• All the exhaust ports of the spool valve are connectable, providing better environmental
protection. Particularly recommended for sensitive areas, such as clean rooms, and
applications in the pharmaceutical and food processing sectors
• The valves offer environmental protection against the ingress of liquids, dusts or

551-552-553 M5 34600484 (1)
(1) Supplied with suffi x “SL”.
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
SC G 551 A 005 MS 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 A 005 SL 24V / DC
SC G 552 A 006 115V / 50 Hz
G 551 A 105 SL
prefi x
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffi x
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
TYPE 01
Prefi x “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / DIN 43650
IP65
551A005 / A005MS / A005SL / A006 / A006MS
TYPE 02
Prefi x “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
552A005 / A005MS / A006 / A006MS
553A005 / A005MS / A006 / A006MS
SERIES 551-552-553
2 mounting holes:
 A   5,3 mm dia. (Spotfacing: 9 mm dia., depth 5 mm)
 B  6,5 mm dia. (Spotfacing: 11 mm dia., depth 6 mm)
123
312 101
61
112
133
45
=
=
27
,5
=
=
32
=
=
3 x 1/4
G1/8
50,5 33
2
129,5 A
1
1
2
2
3
3
   3 x 3/8 (552) -1/2 (553)
B
134,5

(1) Supplied with suffi x “SL”.
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
CFSC G 551 C 505 230V / 50 Hz
CFSC G 551 C 505 SL 115V / 50 Hz
CFVT G 552 A 506 MS 24V / DC
CFSC G 553 A 505 SLMO 230V / 50 Hz
prefi x
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffi x
TYPE 05
Prefi x "CFSC"
Polyarilamide
IEC 335 / IP65
DIN 43650, 9,4 mm
TYPE 07
Prefi x "CFVT"
Polyarilamide
IEC 335 / IP67
M12
1  Manual operator location
2 mounting holes:
 A   5,3 mm dia. (Spotfacing: 9 mm dia., depth 5 mm)
 B  6,5 mm dia. (Spotfacing: 11 mm dia., depth 6 mm)
SPECIFICATIONS
pipe
size
orifi ce
size
fl ow
coeffi cient
Kv
operating pressure
differential (bar) power coil
(W)
catalogue number options
connector
EN 175301-803 (9,4 mm)
M12
m
ai
nt
ai
ne
d
m
an
. o
pe
ra
to
r
im
p
u
ls
e
m
an
. o
p
er
at
o
r
min.
max. (PS)
air (*) (type 05) (type 07)
G (mm) (m3/h) (l/min) ~ = ~ = ~/= =
NC - Solenoid air pilot operated - spring return (monostable), certifi ed IEC 61508 Functional Safety data
1/4 6 0,75 12,5 2 10 10
1,1..1,5 1,2 CFSCG551C505SL - - MO -
- 1,35 - CFVTG551C505SL - MO -